

GAHC010252892025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3709/2025

MD ABDUS SAMAD
S/O LATE MOYEZ UDDIN R/O VILLAGE KOKILA NAYAPARA NEAR
BACKSIDE OF KOKILA OUTPOST P.O. KOKILA, P.S. ABHAYAPURI, DIST
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM. PIN 783392.

VERSUS

MD ALI AKBAR
S/O SORBESH ALI ,
R/O VILLAGE GANABINNYA, P.O. GOLAPARA, P.S. ABHAYAPURI, DIST
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM. PIN 783384.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M S ALAM, MD. S ALOM

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. P P DAS, MR. SURAJIT DAS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : --07.01.2026

Heard Mr. P.K. Deka, the learned counsel for the appellant and also heard Mr. S. Das, the learned counsel for the respondent.

Mr. Das, the learned counsel for the respondent prayed for some time to

file their written objection.

Prayer is allowed.

The respondent will file their written objection by 19.01.2026 and the objection may be brought into record on the next date of listing.

List the matter accordingly on 21.01.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant