

GAHC010252892025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3709/2025

MD ABDUS SAMAD
S/O LATE MOYEZ UDDIN R/O VILLAGE KOKILA NAYAPARA NEAR
BACKSIDE OF KOKILA OUTPOST P.O. KOKILA, P.S. ABHAYAPURI, DIST
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM. PIN 783392.

VERSUS

MD ALI AKBAR
S/O SORBESH ALI ,
R/O VILLAGE GANABINNYA, P.O. GOLAPARA, P.S. ABHAYAPURI, DIST
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM. PIN 783384.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M S ALAM, MD. S ALOM

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. P P DAS, MR. SURAJIT DAS

Linked Case : RSA/165/2023

ABDUS SAMAD
S/O LATE MOYEZUDDIN

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KOKILA NAYAPARA (NEAR BACKSIDE OF KOKILA
OUTPOST)
PO KOKILA
PS ABHAYAPURI
DIST BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
783392

VERSUS

MD ALI AKBAR AND ANR.
S/O SORBESH ALI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE GANABINNYA
PO GOLAPARA
PS ABHAYAPURI
DIST BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
783384

2:STRUCK OFF.
VIDE HON'BLE COURTS ORDER DTD. 04/08/2025 PASSED IN RSA
NO.165/2023.

Advocate for : MR. I H LASKAR
Advocate for : MR. P P DAS (r-1) appearing for MD ALI AKBAR AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 17.03.2026

Mr. P. K. Deka, learned counsel appearing for the applicant as well as Mr. A. Mishra, learned counsel appearing for the respondent draws the attention of this Court that the matter instead of being listed for hearing has been inadvertently listed today in the order column.

In view of the above, re-list the matter on 23.04.2026 in the hearing column.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant